

## Club Card 2024-2025

Lakota Local Schools encourages all students to participate in extra-curricular activities. For a one-time fee of \$100, Hopewell students can choose to join one or more of the following clubs, plus have admission to all HJS home athletic games.

 Art Club: 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> Monday 2:15-3:00pm *Note this Club is limited to 25 participants per semester.
 Drama: Monday & Friday 2:15-3:30pm
 Engineering Club: Tuesday 2:15-3:00pm
 Jazz Band: Tuesday & Thursday 2:15-3:00pm (1st Semester, 8th Grade)
 Student Council: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Thursday of the month (subject to change as needed) 2:15-3:00pm
 Yearbook: 1 <sup>st</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Monday 2:15-3:15pm
 I give permission for Hopewell Junior School to charge \$100 to my child's PaySchools Central account. The Club Card fee must be Paid In Full before a student will be issued a Club Card sticker.
 I am paying by check: Check#
 I am paying by cash: Cash Amount \$
 I am requesting an alternative payment option / payment plan
*All club fees must be paid by the 3 <sup>rd</sup> club meeting.
*The Club Card only applies to clubs listed above. There may be additional clubs not covered by the card.
Parent Signature
Student Name
Student ID #